PORTAL

n you would rather make this application online, you can do so on our website: https://www.planningportal.co.uk/apply

RECEPTION

15 SEP 2022

Application for Planning Permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Privacy Notice

This form is provided by Planning Portal and based on the requirements provided by Government for the sole purpose of submitting information to the Local Planning Authority in accordance with the legislation detailed on this form and 'The Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 (as amended).

Please be aware that once you have downloaded this form, Planning Portal will have no access to the form or the data you enter into it. An subsequent use of this form is solely at your discretion, including the choice to complete and submit it to the Local Planning Authority in agreement with the declaration section.

Upon receipt of this form and any supporting information, it is the responsibility of the Local Planning Authority to inform you of its obligations in regards to the processing of your application. Please refer to its website for further information on any legal, regulatory and commercial requirements relating to information security and data protection of the information you have provided.

Local Planning Authority details:



Democratic, Development and Legal Services
District Council House, Frog Lane, Lichfield W\$13 6YZ
Tel: 01543 308000

fex: 01543 308200 email: devcontrol@lichfielddc.gov.uk

www.lichfielddc.gov.uk

Publication of applications on planning authority websites

information provided on this form and in supporting documents may be published on the authority's planning register and website.

Please ensure that the information you submit is accurate and correct and does not include personal or sensitive information. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Local Planning Authority directly.

f printed, please complete using block capitals and black ink.

t is important that you read the accompanying guidance notes and help text as incorrect completion will delay the processing of your application.

1. Applica	ant Name and Address	2. Agent Name and Address					
Title:	MR. First name: ROY	Title:	MR. First name: DAVID				
Last name:	EDWARDS	Last name:	YARNALL, MCIAT.,				
Company (optional):		Company (optional):	ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES				
Unit:	House House suffix:	Unit:	House House suffix:				
House name:	RIDWARE HALL,	House name:	HEATHER BANK				
Address 1:	WADE LANE,	Address 1:	HUNTSMAN'S HILL				
Address 2:		Address 2:					
Address 3:		Address 3:	The State of the S				
Town:	HILL RIDWINE,	Town:	UPPER LONGDON				
County:	STANS	County:	STAFFS				
Country:	UK	Country:	UK				
Postcode:	WSIS 3RF	Postcode:	WS15 1QE				

Please describe the proposed development, including any change o	f use:						
ERSCHON OF NOW FLY COST WITH	1 THEK KNOW HOW RECORDED						
OF 2 NO FIED SHEGGES:							
7,000							
9							
Las the building work or shange of use almost atout do							
Has the building, work or change of use already started? If Yes, please state the date when building,	Yes No						
work or use were started (DD/MM/YYYY):	(date must be pre-application submission)						
las the building, work or change of use been completed?	Yes 4 No						
If Yes, please state the date when the building, work or change of use was completed: (DD/MM/YYYY):	(date must be pre-application submission)						
Reference no. of permission in principle being							
relied on (technical details consent applications only):							
4. Site Address Details	5. Pre-application Advice						
Please provide the full postal address of the application site.	Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local						
Unit: House House suffix:	authority about this application?						
House RIBUAGE HAU,	If Yes, please complete the following information about the advice you were given. (This will help the authority to deal with this application more efficiently).						
Address 1: WHOE LAME,							
Address 2:	Please tick if the full contact details are not						
	known, and then complete as much as possible:						
Address 3:	Officer name:						
Town: HICL RIDWARE, County: STANS	DAVID GIBSON						
County: 57445	Reference:						
Postcode (optional): USIS 3RF	E/MAIL						
Description of location or a grid reference. (must be completed if postcode is not known):	Date (DD/MM/YYYY): (must be pre-application submission) 29/11/2021						
Easting: Northing: —	Details of pre-application advice received?						
Description:	SEE COPY OF ROPLY ATTACKSO.						
Domeson REGIDENCE	200 301 / 01 1001 0 / / / / / / / / / / / / /						
i l							

3. Description of the Proposal

o. Pedeșinan and Vehicle Access, Koa	as and Rigi	nts of Way [7. Waste Sto	orage and Collectic	on -	TAPRE -
ls a new or altered vehicle access proposed to or from the public highway?	Yes	TYNO	Do the plans in	corporate areas to store ection of waste?		F No.
ls a new or altered pedestrian access proposed to or from	Enables and	Security of the security of th	If Yes, please pr	ovide details:	Bengan calif	
the public highway? Are there any new public roads to be	Yes	[] No	HORSE	MANURE ETT.	WILL BE HROUNNE	
provided within the site?	Yes	[] No	RAVEIN	OL (BY TY OUR	in) to BE	
Are there any new public rights of way to be provided within or adjacent to the site?	Yes	No	RE-US	so on this l	two	₃₅ ∋ ∮
Do the proposals require any diversions /extinguishments and/or creation of rights of way?	Yes	No	Have arrangem for the separate collection of red		Yes	√ No
If you answered Yes to any of the above quedetails on your plans/drawings and state the (s)/drawings(s)	estions, plea e reference d	se show of the plan	If Yes, please p		103	
				NA		
8. Authority Employee / Member It is an Important principle of decision-maki means related, by birth or otherwise, closely conclude that there was bias on the part of	enough tha	it a fair-minde	ed and Informed o	observer, having consid	nis question, "rela ered the facts, w	ited to" ould
Do any of the following statements apply to			Yes No	With respect to the au (a) a member of staff (b) an elected membe (c) related to a memb (d) related to an elect	er er of staff	
If Yes, please provide details of their name,	role and hov	v you are rela	ted to them.	E of the second		
		3			3 4 mm	- Andrew Commencer of Commencer

9. Materials If applicable, please sta	te what materials are to	be used externally. I	nclude type, colour and	d name for each material:	ı	
	Existing (where applicable)		Proposed		Not applicable	Don' Knov
Walls	FIELD SHED HOMZONTAL HAYCOTTS	BONADING	Racino	EN ESSTE		
Roof	OPPLUGATED	ч		_ w		
Windows						
Doors	TIMBER		10	MTCH EXSTE		
Boundary treatments (e.g. fences, walls)					V	
Vehicle access and hard-standing			Conc	CRETE		
Lighting					Ø	
Others (please specify)						
lf Yes, please state refe	itional information on s rences for the plan(s)/d Puta + Everan	awing(s)/design and	access statement:	ess statement? V PUNI BLOCK PUN	es [No
0. Vehicle Parkin	g N/A	can had shift for the dark of his editor (but on one of an arrange on the proposition of the had some dark of the had some and	era den arradio esta procesa de secretario en facción de la conscionación de la conscionación de la confidención de la confiden	data are val e se profes de se maltan se bio no en los este anos vientes que en el especiales advocaciones a escas a de Para por los programas de de data de se pri a habe de en est arrella da mas aconsta parables en dispose parable admongr		kerspelija grapitikasa
Please provide infor	mation on the existing	and the second s			- 4-1	
Type of Vehic		otal istIng	Total proposed (includes spaces retained)	ding Differe in space		
Cars Light goods vehi public carrier veh	cles/ nicles					
Motorcycles	The same of the sa				arra kalanda kira a sakirika a alikak da arrawa a sa a sa	
Disability spac					Northwest Medical por a communication of the same approximation of the same and the same approximation of the same approxi	
Cycle spaces						
Other (e.g. Bu						
Other (e.g. Bu:	s)					

i i. roui sewage	12. Assessment of Flood Risk in April 18, Apri
Please state how foul sewage is to be disposed of:	Is the site within an area at risk of flooding? (Refer to the
Mains sewer	Environment Agency's Flood Map showing flood zones 2 and 3 and consult Environment Agency standing advice and your local planning authority requirements for information as necessary.)
Septic tank Other	Yes No
Economical Contraction of the Co	knasand Instituted
Package treatment plant	If Yes, you will need to submit a Flood Risk Assessment to consider the risk to the proposed site.
Are you proposing to connect to the existing drainage system? Yes No	ls your proposal within 20 metres of a watercourse (e.g. river, stream or beck)? Yes No
If Yes, please include the details of the existing system on the application drawings and state references for the plan(s)/drawing(s):	Will the proposal increase the flood risk elsewhere? ☐ Yes ☑ No
prants/ drawnings).	How will surface water be disposed of?
1/10	Sustainable drainage system Existing watercourse
N/A arrand are as	Soakaway Pond/lake
	Main sewer
13. Biodiversity and Geological Conservation	14. Existing Use
To posted by anoughling the following givertlens refer to the guideness	Please describe the current use of the site:
To assist in answering the following questions refer to the guidance notes for further information on when there is a reasonable	PADDOUK
likelihood that any important biodiversity or geological conservation features may be present or nearby and whether	
they are likely to be affected by your proposals.	
Having referred to the guidance notes, is there a reasonable	Is the site currently vacant? Yes No
likelihood of the following being affected adversely or conserved and enhanced within the application site, or on land adjacent to	If Yes, please describe the last use of the site:
or near the application site?	
a) Protected and priority species:	PADDOUR
Yes, on the development site	
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development	
Г✓ No	When did this use end (if known)? DD/MM/YYYY N/A
b) Designated sites, Important habitats or other biodiversity	(date where known may be approximate)
features:	Does the proposal involve any of the following?
Yes, on the development site	If yes, you will need to submit an appropriate contamination assessment with your application.
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development	
No	
c) Features of geological conservation importance:	Land where contamination is suspected for all or part of the site? Yes Vo
Yes, on the development site	A proposed use that would
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development	be particularly vulnerable
₩ No	to the presence of contamination?
15. Trees and Hedges	16. Trade Effluent Does the proposal involve the need to
Are there trees or hedges on the proposed development site?	dispose of trade effluents or waste? Yes No
And/or: Are there trees or hedges on land adjacent to the	If Yes, please describe the nature, volume and means of disposal
proposed development site that could influence the	of trade effluents or waste
of the local landscape character?	10 Art 10
If Yes to either or both of the above, you <u>may</u> need to provide a full Tree Survey, at the discretion of your local planning authority. If a	
Tree Survey is required, this and the accompanying plan should be submitted alongside your application. Your local planning	The second secon
authority should make clear on its website what the survey should contain, in accordance with the current 'BS5837: Trees in relation to	
design, demolition and construction - Recommendations'.	

17. Residential Does your proposal If Yes, please comple	include th	e da	ain los	s or c	hand	e of use of	reside low:	ntial units? [] Yes	H	No					ř
	Propos	sed	Hous	sing					Exist	ing	Hou	sing			SHEME SERVICES
Market Housing	Not known	1	Num 2	ber of	Bedi 4+	ooms Unknowr	Total	Market Housing	Not knowr	1	Num	ber o	f Bed	rooms Unknow	Tota
Houses		and the state of t						Houses	ТП	-	-	1 3	1	JOHRHOW	
Flats/malsonettes								Flats/maisonettes		T		-	 		
Sheltered housing		**************	-	************				Sheltered housing		 		<u> </u>	-		-
Bedsit/studios		ration (Florence autom		1			-	Bedsit/studios		†	<u> </u>	1			
Cluster flats						***************************************		Cluster flats			- to Communication				
Other					nu remakes		-	Other		ļ		***************************************		<u> </u>	-
Le aproximate conjuntation in profession in profession in construction and a security in a security in the sec	and the same of th	То	itals (a	1 1+b+	C + C	I + e + f =	-		town and the second	To	tals ($\frac{1}{a+b}$	+ (+ 1	1+e+f)=	-RIVER CHESTO CONTROL
Social, Affordable	T	***********				ooms	T-4-1	Carlal Affardable		1	540.00796-2400(10)	Personal Company			
or intermediate Rent	Not known	1	2	3	4+	ooms Unknowr	Total	Social, Affordable or Intermediate Rent	Not known	1	Num 2	ber o	f Bedr 4+	ooms Unknow	Tota n
Houses								Houses				N constant			Otto Been and State of State o
Flats/maisonettes						Market of the Control		Flats/maisonettes			+				
Sheltered housing								Sheltered housing			latel and Contract and account		-		
BedsIt/studios							and the second second second	Bedsit/studios			1				
Cluster flats					***************************************			Cluster flats		<u> </u>	-	 		***************************************	-
Other								Other			*				+
		То	tals (a	+ b +	C + O	+ e + f) =	- Control of the Cont			То	tals (a	1 + b ·	1 C + C	1 1+e+f)=	
Affordable Home Ownership	Not known	1	Numl 2	per of		ooms Unknown	Total	Affordable Home Ownership	Not known			Manager and Apple	f Bedr	ooms	Tota
Houses			-	***************************************	etudret-Atagoupy			Houses			4	J 3	4+	Unknowr	
Flats/maisonettes		*****	1			The state of the s		Flats/maisonettes			ļ	ļ	+		-
Sheltered housing			 					Sheltered housing	[[]	The state of the s					+
Bedsit/studios		To deposit to the land			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			Bedslt/studios		Pro et enississos	 		ļ		
Cluster flats								Cluster flats						***************************************	-
Other						Art (School) (School) annound a Simulation and American Assessment (School)		Other	$+\pi$	***********		ļ			-
	antible services and an enterprise de-	To	tals (a	+ b +	c + d	+ e + f) =	**************************************			To	als (a	L 1 + b +	· c + d	 +e+f)=	or acceptate Operations
Charley Have	Not	***********	Numk	er of	Bedro	oms	Total		I Mad	vinaperseases	APPENDED STREET		Bedro	N CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	Trata
Starter Homes	known	1	2	3	-	Unknown		Starter Homes	Not known	1	2	3	***********	Unknown	Tota
Houses								Houses							-
Flats/malsonettes					,			Flats/maisonettes							
BedsIt/studios		-7						Bedsit/studios							
Other		sharest also the estimates	an common some	**********	1953-1954-1941) Sinkan prompt professores	Other		SPANIA COLUMN					
	Medical according to the control of		To	tals (a	1 + b -	+ c + d) =			reasoners and the second of	1901.90 Newson a disco	То	tals (a+b	+ C + d) =	
Self Bulld and Custom Bulld	Not known	1	Numb 2	er of t		oms Unknown	Total	Self Build and Custom Build	Not known	1	Numb 2	er of	Bedro 4+	oms Unknown	Total
Houses								Houses							
Flats/malsonettes								Flats/maisonettes					***************************************		
Bedslt/studios								Bedsit/studios		* (*)					
Other								Other						***************************************	
of exposition of a very first and only one of the order of the first of the section of the contract of the section of the contract of the cont		Olimpiano di oversiones	Tot	als (a	+ b +	c+d)=					To	tals (a	a + b +	+ C + d) =	
Total proposed res	identlal u	nits	(A -	B+(C + D	+ E) =	Phaileana	Total existing re	sidentia	luni	ts (/	F + G	+ 11 +	1 + J) ==	
							-	In the second se					and strong and some		anteres and a second

If you	i nave answer	ed Yes to th	e que	stion above plea	ase add detalls li	1 the followl	ng table:		
Use class/type of use		Existing gross internal floorspace (square metres)		Gross internal floorspace to be lost by change of use or demolition (square metres)		Total gross internal floorspace proposed (including change of use)(square metres)	Net additional gross Internal floorspace following developmen (square metres)		
A1	Sho	ps				m (edul)			
	Net trada			zpath, lz U	william palaki Julia Jawa	Marin Walter			
A2	Financi professiona	al and al services							
A3	Restaurants	and cafes		en de la companya de Companya de la companya de la compa	ing of Employ grant grant grant (1944) for a place of the annual complete of the following of the best fit action			Also di Abrah	
A4	Drinking esta	bilshments			profiles in the stable of the money of the space of the stable of the stable of the space of the space of the stable of the space of the space of the stable of the space of the space of the space of the stable of the space of	og gygn) i magang di akting go ti Si kumitaka kamang in a pin kilabana k			
A 5	Hot food t	akeaways	Ф	ngananak yai Galawa a ang ang ang ang kabahan di waki di kabahal di anaka di Agabaha	and an animal distribution of the property of the second o	ngga pagangan ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	[2]	2.7 st 7.7 st 18.7 (8.04) (8.5	
31 (a)	Office (othe	er than A2)		anananing polynomia. In it works at the analysis for the Park State of the State of	and a file and analyzones of the second seco				
31 (b)	Researd develo	ch and		والمنافقة والمنا	ar effective discholor and in section of the sectio	والمنافقة			
31 (c)	Light in		П	and the anticipation of the first property and included the second community and community and community of the	Care Care Care Care Care Care Care Care	and the second s			
B2	General i	ndustrial		generaliset en en grot de stande en en en en et en en el de stand el sen de la de el de el de el de el de el de	n garganin giri quin tha anna in 1900, na na ghrì aid thà dhù tha tha a na ciùill dhù chiadh an tha a	Terrent service de l'interior à comme per value de l'interior de l'interior de l'interior de l'interior de l'i	onica decensioni, in a la mandra graphica de la graphica de la prime de nomina de librar del matematica del Esquello	A commence and the second	
B8	Storage or o			gentleng print yn geweg og ant ûng vog mei yn parting handrol the tythiof begrep en balland an gan mei			en uurululululusen jaagan kaasen olema karjootoo on on provinsiisiisiin olematiin olematii yn protiisiin oodid	en de la companya de	
C1	Hotels an			n die kalender des Gereit voor de Verscheit voor		anna ann an Aireann agus an Aireann ann ann an Aireann ann ann an Aireann ann ann an Aireann ann ann ann ann a			
C2	resid Residential				***************************************	haan saanaa aa naaqoo ka aa	desphanish product and an including subject to the second described and the Valence of Control of Control of Control		
D1	Non-res	ldentlal	l local		-			and a manifestation are not one to the field and the published in the control of	
D2	Institu Assembly a		1	prigade para principal analysis (1944 a.u.d or storphole Broth Million track) on a lingual da	And the second agreement company and the second company and the seco			ang kara karang dalam di dan afisi an nga digenka ang dagang digenka ang dagan digendi dan dan ana atau ana tiki ana an di dian a	
THER	and a summing a commence of the second contraction of the second contr			35.7	Gordana	tragili ang manang m	21.96	36.26	
Please				133, 1	Comment of history community of an electrical distributions and the force of the same of grain in the principles and the first				
pecify	То								
سيسسب	L		lal la	titutions and be	yetale places ad	ditionally by	licate the less or gain of r	nome	
Use		Not		Ing rooms to be	lost by change		dicate the loss or gain of r ns proposed (including nanges of use)	Net additional rooms	
class	Type of use	applicable	an a language parties and sea	of use or dem	nolition	ch	nanges of use)	// // // // // // // // // // // // //	
C1	Hotels Residential	And a second sec		nakan biraharan kana anaka balah 603-kwin 1997 dan kana halah bira da sangan	antitanet is deline mene deline considere del Caledã à Million de Productiva Million de presenta e e e de la Seconda				
C2	Institutions			and the state of t				enterential respective to a time as a special production of some side and option that contempt in growth memory	
THER	and the street control of the street control								
lease pecify	naming a department proposal state (sp. department proposal state (sp. department and sp.	Commission of the commission o	-2004						
9. Em	ployment	in de la companya de La companya de la co							
		following in	forma	tion regarding e	mployees:		*		
And the Control of th	mercio presenta de Caral Algodor (a de Caral de Assembro de Caral de Assembro de Caral de Assembro de Assembro	gridene Mala _{r (1994} , erri _{ne} et Grand Suizen and El Griffe (glind glind griden griden glind glind griden glind	***************************************	Full-time	Part-time			al full-time Julvalent	
Ex	disting emplo	yées	NAMES OF THE PERSON OF THE PER	and the second s	an a distribution of the second secon				
Pro	pposed emplo	oyees	4	National Control of the Control of t					
0. Ho	urs of Ope	nina							
			of ope	ening (e.g. 15:30)	for each non-re	sidentialus	e proposed:		
	Use	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T	grapalista, chierote	y to Friday	Saturda		Sunday and Bank Holldays	Not known	
	alaman arang mengang panggang dan pelabahan dalah		Constitution Const						
								G UV ₂ is	

22. Industrial or Commercial Proce	esses	and Machine	ery		*		
Please describe the activities and processes which would be carried out on the site and the end products including plant, ventilation or air conditioning. Please include the type of machinery which may be installed on site:							
Is the proposal a waste management develor If the answer is Yes, please complete the fol			[] No				
	Not applicable	The total cap including engi allowance for	acity of the vold in cubic met neering surcharge and makin cover or restoration material id waste or litres if liquid wast	ng no	Maximum annual operational throughput in tonnes (or litres if liquid waste)		
Inert landfill		en e	on addition to the book year (and advice) in both and an about the account to the contract of				
Non-hazardous landfill		and the second section of the second sec	tis againment and principing, as a simulation of the form of an experience of the six decreases a secure of the six decreases a secure of the six decreases and the six decreases are six de		o na ang taon an ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang		
Hazardous landfill		and a facility of the state of					
Energy from waste Incineration			recorded for all magines are up to a problem like the recorded at the single standard property place have beginning the activation of the single standard at the	/			
Other inclneration		arteriorista (il antigrassi propriata di salti di artisti primi di fullipri (il et in a successi antigrassi (i		-A			
Landfill gas generation plant		amen market i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	and the second s	$\overline{/}$			
Pyrolysis/gasification		an annun a dinne man often para Company and America described in the America and America a					
Metal recycling site		والمساورة					
Transfer stations			and the second s	and the second s			
Material recovery/recycling facilities (MRFs)			and the same of				
Household civic amenity sites			and the second s				
Open windrow composting			and the second s				
In-vessel composting	H	of periods of the following supporting to be supported as the wife for my or the following days					
Anaerobic digestion			<i></i>				
Any combined mechanical, biological and/ or thermal treatment (MBT)							
Sewage treatment works							
Other treatment			an magani da de de la mangani ang mga mga mga mga mga mga mga mga mga mg		halisan (m. 1941) da estronamento espera de 180-se hada esperada esperadorna e estre hacine entrajor aprile e entra de entra 1910 en 191		
Recycling facilities construction, demolition and excavation waste		al-Office and his last transfers to desire to enter a security and the security above the	man nga pan-kalanda katan gang pin mga dipulanga an katan mga katan dipung-kalanda pangan pingka dipung-kalanda pangan sa dibung dibung pangka pangan				
Storage of waste		destributes desse desse de que proprieta de la	re der sphase for the company of the first all the all the property of the first transfer the property of the all the all the property of the all the				
Other waste management		indere vertres end redución montes que representativo plus que transportario procesa.					
Other developments	回						
Please provide the maximum annual operati	onal th	roughput of the	e following waste streams:				
Municipal				***************************************			
Construction, demolition and e		on					
Commercial and Industr	ial						
Hazardous							
If this is a landfill application you will need to planning authority should make clear what i	o provid nforma	de further inforr Itlon It requires	nation before your applicatio on its website.	on can be	determined. Your waste		
23. Hazardous Substances							
Does the proposal involve the use or storage the following materials in the quantities state	of any	of w? \ Yes	MNo Mot ap	plicable			
If Yes, please provide the amount of each sub		COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PART	Irramod	huranie	and the second second		
Acrylonitrile (tonnes)		ylene oxide (tor	grown the succession of the su	P	hosgene (tonnes)		
Ammonia (tonnes)	Hydrog	jen cyanide (tor	nnes)		r dioxide (tonnes)		
Bromine (tonnes)	Llq	uld oxygen (tor	paes)		Flour (tonnes)		
Chlorine (tonnes) Liq	uid pet	roleum gas (tor	nnes) Re	fined wh	ite sugar (tonnes)		
Other:			Other:				
Amount (tonnes):			Amount (tonnes):				

24. Ownership Certificates and Agricultural Land Declaration with my analysis to the first resistance of One Certificate A, B, C, or D, must be completed with this application form CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP - CERTIFICATE A Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 Certificate under Article 14 I certify/The applicant certifies that on the day 21 days before the date of this application nobody except myself/ the applicant was the owner of any part of the land or building to which the application relates, and that none of the land to which the application relates is, or is part of, an agricultural holding* NOTE: You should sign Certificate B, C or D, as appropriate, if you are the sole owner of the land or building to which the application relates but the land is, or is part of, an agricultural holding. * "owner" is a person with a freehold interest or leasehold interest with at least 7 years left to run.

** "agricultural holding" has the meaning given by reference to the d	efinition of "agricultural tenant" in section 65(8) of the Act.
Signed - Applicant:	Date (DD/MM/YYYY)
	13/09/2012
	/NERSHIP - CERTIFICATE B

I certify/ The applicant certifies that I have/the applicant has given the requisite notice to everyone else (as listed below) who, on the day 21 days before the date of this application, was the owner* and/or agricultural tenant** of any part of the land or building to which this

"owner" is a person with a freehold interest or leasehold interest with at least 7 years left to run. "agricultural tenant" has the meaning given in section 65(8) of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 Name of Owner / Agricultural Tenant **Date Notice Served** Address Date (DD/MM/YYYY): Signed - Applicant: Or signed - Agent:

I certify/ The applicant certifies that: Neither Certificate A or B can be issued for this application All reasonable steps have been taken to find out the names and addresses of the other owners* and/or agricultural tenants** of the land or building, or of a part of it, but I have/ the applicant has been unable to do so. * "owner" is a person with a freehold interest or leasehold interest with at least 7 years left to run. ** "agricultural tenant" has the meaning given in section 65(8) of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 The steps taken were: Name of Owner / Agricultural Tenant Address **Date Notice Served** Notice of the application has been published in the following newspaper On the following date (which must not be earlier (circulating in the area where the land is situated): than 21 days before the date of the application): Signed - Applicant: Or signed - Agent: Date (DD/MM/YYYY): CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP - CERTIFICATE D Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 Certificate under Article 14 I certify/ The applicant certifies that Certificate A cannot be issued for this application All reasonable steps have been taken to find out the names and addresses of everyone else who, on the day 21 days before the date of this application, was the owner* and/or agricultural tenant** of any part of the land to which this application relates, but I have/ the applicant has been unable to do so. owner" is a person with a freehold interest or leasehold interest with at least 7 years left to run "agricultural tenant" has the meaning given in section 65(8) of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 The steps taken were: Notice of the application has been published in the following newspaper On the following date (which must not be earlier (circulating in the area where the land is situated): than 21 days before the date of the application): Signed - Applicant: Or signed - Agent: Date (DD/MM/YYYY):

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP - CERTIFICATE C
Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 Certificate under Article 14

24. Ownership Certificates and Agricultural Land Declaration (continued)

zz. riginmig Application Requirements - checklist	
	ne information in support of your proposal. Fallure to submit all nvalid. It will not be considered valid until all information required by
The original and ∮ copies* of a completed and dated application form:	The correct fee: *
The original and I copies* of the plan which identifies the land to which the application relates drawn to an identified scale and showing the direction of North:	The original and 3 coples* of a design and access statement, if required (see help text and guidance notes for details):
The original and 1 copies* of other plans and drawings or information necessary to describe the subject of the application:	Ownership Certificate (A, B, C or D – as applicable) and Article 14 Certificate (Agricultural Holdings):
*National legislation specifies that the applicant must provide the or total of four copies), unless the application is submitted electronical LPAs may also accept supporting documents in electronic format by You can check your LPA's website for information or contact their pl	by or, the LPA indicate that a smaller number of copies is required.
26. Declaration	
I/we thereby apply for planning permission/consent as described in the information. I/we confirm that, to the best of my/our knowledge, an genuine opinions of the person(s) giving them.	this form and the accompanying plans/drawings and additional y facts stated are true and accurate and any opinions given are the
Signed - Applicant:	Date (DD/MM/YYYY):
	/3/09/2022 (date cannot be pre-application)
27. Applicant Contact Details	28. Agent Contact Details
Telephone numbers	Telephone numbers
Country code: National number: Extension number:	Country code: National number: Extension number:
Country code: Mobile number (optional)	Country code: Mobile number (optional):
Country code: Fax number (optional):	Country code: Fax number (optional):
Email address (aptional)	Email address (optional):
29. Site Visit	P No. of the contract of the c
Can the site be seen from a public road, public footpath, bridleway of	or other public land? Yes No
If the planning authority needs to make an appointment to carry out a site visit, whom should they contact? (Please select only one)	Applicant Other (if different from the agent/applicant's details)
If Other has been selected, please provide:	· A is a new conft. I recovered rept of against Application of
Contact name:	Telephone number:
Email address:	

* APPLICANT to PAY CDE DIRECT

